## ADDENDUM NO. 2

## MISTEGUAY CREEK INTERCOUNTY DRAIN GENESSE, SAGINAW, SHIAWASSEE COUNTIES, MICHIGAN

TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ON THE SUBJECT PROJECT

RE: CHANGES TO BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Acknowledge Receipt of this Addendum on Page C-410-1 of the Bidform (Proposal) where indicated.

The following is a list of changes to the bidding documents:

- 1. Addendum No. 2 has been emailed or made available to you through the Spicer Group website on Monday, June 17<sup>th</sup>, 2019.
- 2. At the direction of the Misteguay Creek Intercounty Drain Drainage Board, a second Pre-Bid Meeting is being held. The meeting will take place June 18, 2019 at 8:30 AM. The meeting will take place at the Saginaw Office of Spicer Group, located at 230 S. Washington Ave, Saginaw, MI 48607.

Attending this second Pre-Bid Meeting will fulfill the requirement to attend the mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting for any contactors that were absent at the May 21<sup>st</sup>, 2019 meeting. For contractors that were in attendance at the May 21<sup>st</sup>, 2019 meeting, the attendance of this second Pre-Bid Meeting is optional, and not required.

The meeting will agenda will include the following:

- Review of meeting minutes from the May 21<sup>st</sup> Pre-Mid meeting
- Engineer to answer any questions presented
- Optional site review of project

As a result of this meeting Addendum No. 3 will be issued. Addendum No. 3 will summarize any new questions asked that were not answered in Addendum No. 1.

An unsigned acknowledgement or lack of acknowledgement shall be cause to have the bid rejected. Acknowledgment of the Addendum No. 2 by the bidder shall indicate full understanding and acceptance of this addendum in its entirety.

Please sign the Acknowledgment below and attach this Addendum No. 2 to the front of your bidding document. Acknowledge the same in the Bid Form (Proposal).

Included with the sealed bid should be:

- A. The Bid Form with Addendum No. 2 acknowledged
- B. A copy of this Addendum with the Acknowledgement Form completed

Prepared by:	
SPICER GROUP, INC.	
Nicholas D. Czerwinski, P.E.	
Project Manager	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
BIDDER:	
BY:	

DATE: